

LEE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
GILES HOLLOW COMMUNITY WATER PROJECT – BASE BID 03.16.2022

				Hill Construction		Estes Bros Construction		Little B Enterprises, Inc.		McFall Excavating, LLC		Boring Contractors		Thomas Construction Co., Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 8" Dia. (Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	12,838	\$59.00	\$757,442.00	\$77.26	\$991,863.88	\$101.12	\$1,298,178.56	\$94.00	\$1,206,772.00	\$117.00	\$1,502,046.00	\$105.00	\$1,347,990.00
2	Waterline - 6" Dia. (Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	13,560	\$49.00	\$664,440.00	\$56.50	\$766,140.00	\$63.59	\$862,280.40	\$67.50	\$915,300.00	\$105.00	\$1,423,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,220,400.00
3	Waterline - 4" Dia. (Ductile Iron or PVC), in-place/complete	lf	1,486	\$39.00	\$57,954.00	\$47.69	\$70,867.34	\$50.24	\$74,656.64	\$48.60	\$72,219.60	\$100.00	\$148,600.00	\$80.00	\$118,880.00
4	Water Service Line - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	3,250	\$22.00	\$71,500.00	\$20.47	\$66,527.50	\$22.51	\$73,157.50	\$47.25	\$153,562.50	\$30.00	\$97,500.00	\$50.00	\$162,500.00
5	Gate Valve & Box - 8" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,298.74	\$20,688.66	\$2,345.10	\$21,105.90	\$2,835.00	\$25,515.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00
6	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,576.10	\$17,337.10	\$1,673.86	\$18,412.46	\$2,295.00	\$25,245.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00
7	Gate Valve & Box - 4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,390.42	\$1,390.42	\$1,488.28	\$1,488.28	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
8	Blow Off Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,332.50	\$9,330.00	\$2,108.34	\$8,433.36	\$3,780.00	\$15,120.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
9	Air-Release Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,308.88	\$9,235.52	\$2,802.52	\$11,210.08	\$3,105.00	\$12,420.00	\$2,944.00	\$11,776.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00
10	Fire Hydrant & Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	15	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,378.25	\$95,673.75	\$5,447.58	\$81,713.70	\$6,615.00	\$99,225.00	\$7,100.00	\$106,500.00	\$10,750.00	\$161,250.00
11	Sampling Station, in-place/complete	ea.	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,924.25	\$9,621.25	\$2,709.33	\$13,546.65	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,310.00	\$11,550.00	\$3,575.00	\$17,875.00
12	3/4" Water Service Meter Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	29	\$2,800.00	\$81,200.00	\$1,935.41	\$56,126.89	\$1,832.85	\$53,152.65	\$2,835.00	\$82,215.00	\$2,842.00	\$82,418.00	\$2,625.00	\$76,125.00
13	Connect to Existing LMI Plumbing, in-place/complete	ea.	20	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$505.50	\$10,110.00	\$531.38	\$10,627.60	\$2,025.00	\$40,500.00	\$355.00	\$7,100.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
14	Pressure Reducing Valve and Vault Assembly, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,430.00	\$33,430.00	\$31,712.85	\$31,712.85	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
15	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	225	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$123.30	\$27,742.50	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$45,000.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$500.00	\$112,500.00
16	Steel Casing (16" Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	lf	118	\$370.00	\$43,660.00	\$331.19	\$39,080.42	\$375.10	\$44,261.80	\$425.00	\$50,150.00	\$685.00	\$80,830.00	\$750.00	\$88,500.00
17	Steel Casing (12" Dia. Bore), in-place/complete	lf	115	\$350.00	\$40,250.00	\$266.83	\$30,685.45	\$261.71	\$30,096.65	\$350.00	\$40,250.00	\$555.00	\$63,825.00	\$710.00	\$81,650.00
18	Water Service Casing (2" Dia, Punch), in-place/complete	lf	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$26.53	\$6,632.50	\$51.59	\$12,897.50	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00
19	Tie to Existing Waterline (8" x 8"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,665.00	\$5,665.00	\$8,089.42	\$8,089.42	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
20	Tie to Existing Waterline (8" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,665.00	\$5,665.00	\$7,114.33	\$7,114.33	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
21	State Road Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	1,280	\$50.00	\$64,000.00	\$26.61	\$34,060.80	\$60.00	\$76,800.00	\$30.00	\$38,400.00	\$70.00	\$89,600.00	\$100.00	\$128,000.00
22	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	105	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$83.50	\$8,767.50	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00
23	Allowance for VDOT Bonds	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	Allowance for VDOT Inspection	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,611.25	\$8,611.25	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
26	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,137.50	\$5,137.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
27	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,627.50	\$80,627.50	\$140,270.27	\$140,270.27	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Total Construction Cost:					\$2,133,371.00		\$2,417,517.73		\$2,945,756.60		\$3,117,469.10		\$4,088,605.00		\$4,092,120.00